

Misc Crl 729/2025
STATE Vs. OKAFOR ABILITY CHINZAOM
FIR No. 238/2024
PS- (Sun Light Colony)
u/s 21/29 of NDPS Act & 14 Foreigner Act

03.07.2025

This is an application u/s 94 BNSS filed for seeking direction to preserve and produce the CCTV footage of all the cameras installed in Police Station Maidan Garhi and Office of FFRO Delhi from 22.06.2025 to 26.06.2025.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

As per the report, summons could not be issued to the IO.

Accordingly, **let fresh summons be issued to the IO to appear in person along with the report, as directed vide order dated 30.06.2025 passed by Ld. ASJ-02, Vacation Judge, South East District, Saket Courts, Delhi, for 11.07.2025.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.07.2025**