

FIR No.238/2024
PS S L Colony
U/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 14 Foreigner Act
Okafor Ability Chinzaom Vs. State

30.06.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Amit Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.
IO is absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for consideration on an application U/s 94 BNSS for seeking direction to preserve and produce the CCTV footage of all cameras installed at PS Maidan Garhi and office of FFRO Delhi from 22.06.2025 to 26.06.2025, moved by applicant/ accused.

IO be summoned along-with report for the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration before the concerned court on 03.07.2025.

Order Dasti.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
Vacation Judge
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
30.06.2025_{ak}