

9 Misc CrI 729/2025
STATE Vs. OKAFOR ABILITY CHINZAOM
FIR 238/2024
PS Sun Light Colony

Ld PO is on leave today.

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh.Uday Chouhan and Sh Amit Gaur, Ld Counsel
for applicant/accused.

IO SI Yashpal present and file reply.

HC Prakash-IC-VB also present.

SHO, Sunlight Colony send request.

Report perused.

Issue notice to DCP (South) to personally review the
CCTV footage of PS Maidan Garhi from dated 22.06.2025 to
26.06.2025 regarding entry and exit of applicant Ability Dodzi @
Chinazom Ability and get it preserved, if available.

Put up for purpose fixed for **19.08.2025**.

(Vishal Singh)
ASJ-05/Link-I,
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.08.2025